(45)(2.0)	ER Prita CC VIII1802 Note	1 (1-ft) % IDAG
INS, CASE OWN	ACCIONATENT	1 847 -
1	Tand Tole DOI: ASSIGNMENT	V . 18/1/18
Surveyor	(A-1)	Registered in Merimen:
Pre-assign / CC	T/FTE	
	SHC 87/85E	am No. : MC[18170427
Insured Vehicle	140.	aim No. : MCLANO 0 15
Name of Insured	U PU	fley No.
Insured Tel No.	HP: Mr	ske/Model: HUNNOM
Excess Sec II :5	D.O.A. 14 [V [8 Ph	ace of Accident: UTE 7 JUN TET WITH
Is driver the own	ner? (YES A.NØ) Nature of Accident:	
If NO. Driver N	Same / April 14 FAR BINN WINNERD OF	GIA REPORT: YES NO : TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO
Driver T		sured Liability : Final ? Yes / No
	1/13	MILLE STREET,
SUU 97	10 5	
INSRS	INSRS:	INSRS: INSRS:
INSRS WSP: Tel: VOUES	WSP.	WSP: WSP: Tel:
Liability:	Liability:	Liability: Liability:
RMKS:	RMKS:	RMKS: RMKS:
Date/Time		
	SUMPLY CHUST REFE	
Li. A.X		Non-Reporting by (1st) Non-Reporting by (2sd):
MINT	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	Non-Reporting lit (Final):
1.10,000	Seele mandele both IT, Rygod.	Notrication lir (if non-pickup):
PWA	Verhing femilia 10%	Call Of After call by to Of:
	YEARS ASSET TOY	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
		Notification ltr (if non-pickup)
	pending lov	After call fir to OL:
	a	Authorisation To Act:
	the pare to type modele report	Referse Vinicher
		Final Repair Hill:
		Towing Invoice
		LTA/GIA:
		Medical Bill
		PIR:
		Mandate/Reject Instruction:
	sefore part photo X	LOD Payment Breakdown Form:
RELIMINARY ADVICE	* Date/Time: Sent By:	Post-Repair Photos:
	E Date/Time: [7  11  12+1] Sent By: USP	Others:
T'ALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Confirm by:
epair Cost:	SS 4,255.82 (3 days)Reduction: 48.77 %	The second secon
INAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 8 5 20 4 Confirm with  4e'i-	Email Cal
inal Liability: tepair Cost: (wlist)	SS U. CS3.73	If NO or B-28, Ass. Lia
osa of Rental (LOR):	SS 4, SS3.73 SS ( days)	SW BIZNET
oss of Use (LOU):	SS 180.00 (S 60.00 x 3 days)	2012-110
oss of Income (LOI):	S5 - (5 x days)	YHUUU
OR only LOU or		
HA/LTA Search dedical:	ss 7.45	11 China dania Manual Data di Manual Para
Disbursement:	SS (e.g. Tow/ Independent )	Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle     Report Format: Tp
egal Cost	55 ~	3) Survey fee: \$350.00
l'otal:	SS 4,744 18 Global Sum SS:	
TNAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Email Cal
'ay ne 1:	55 4.741.18 Name 1: Ualkswagen Centre	singapole
hyee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	55 Name 2:	
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 3:	



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

IND	IA INTERNATIONA	AL INSURANCE PL	Ref : CC4/III180226	79/T1fb3			
	CECIL STREET -02 IOB BUILDING	SINGAPORE 049711	Date: 18-12-2018 Code: III2				
1.		Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM			
	Insured Veh.	SHC 8685K	Veh. Inspected	SLU 9719Z			
Policy No.			Coverage (\$) 0.00				
Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00				
Assign From			Assign Date	18/12/2018			
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition				
	Make & Model		c.c	0			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.				
	Chassis No.		Colour				
	Odometer	100 100 100 100	Steering				
	Brakes		Modification				
	General						
3.		Cor	nditions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm			
4.		Descr	ription of Damages				
5.		Ger	neral Information				
	Accident Date	14/12/2018	Inspection Date	19/12/2018			
	Survey held at	VOLKSWAGEN CENTRE S	INGAPORE	110,000,000			
		247 ALEXANDRA ROAD SINGAPORE 159934					
5a.			Remarks				

VGS Singapore, 247, 159934 Singapore

JOSEPH LEE HUAT CHERH 3 MOUNT FABER ROAD #06-05 Singapore, 099196 Singapore

VGS Singapore

Alexandra Road 159934 Singapore

Phone No.

+65 6305 7299

Fax No.

+65 6474 3643

E-Mail

service@vw.com.sg

VAT Registration No. M20098505-2

1991014942

### Service Quote

Customer No.

CV034811

Quote No.

SER/QUO/1802167

QuoteDate

17/12/18

Salesperson

Page

THIS IS NOT AN OFFICIAL TAX INVOICE

Make

Volkswagen Passeng

License No.

SLU9719Z Engine Code Model Description Beetle NF 1.2 (A) SR HID

WVWZZZ16ZGM620314

Labor Type

M5

Mileage

9.246

Initial Registration

Qty. UoM

3 Labor

3 Labor

1 Time Un

1 Time Un

Pieces

Pieces

Pieces

Pieces

1 Pieces

Engine No.

18/04/17

CBZ J95402

Service Advisor

Cheong Pearlyn Sales Advisor

Model Code 5C13D7

No. P B&P ALEX LABOUR

P B&P DIAG

P B&P MECH

P 5C5807131

P 5C5807132

P 5C5807305

P 5C5807861

P 5C5807417ADGRU

P B&P ALEX PAINT

Description

LABOUR

SPRAY PAINT

PROGRAMMING & CALIBRATION COMPULSORY TO DO AFTER AC

CHECK WIRE HARNESS, ECU. S.

Nett

Sum Labor

BUMPER BRACKET LHS BUMPER BRACKET RHS

BUMPER REINFORCEMENT

REAR BUMPER

Use Predecessor 5C5807417AEG

CENTER STRIP

Use Predecessor 5C5807863

Sum Item

Room number plate

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed.
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Payments to:

- BBN: - Acc -No

**Unit Price** Amount 2,520.00

> 2,400.00 480.00

> > 280.00

5,680.00

48.36

754.97 1.689.63

we/ 86.19

2.627.51

581.53

Sum Labor 5,680.00 Sum Item 2,627.51

Total SGD 7% GST

8,307.51 8.307.51

Total SGD Incl. GST 8.889.04 VGS Singapore, 247, 159934 Singapore

JOSEPH LEE HUAT CHERH 3 MOUNT FABER ROAD #06-05 Singapore, 099196 Singapore

VGS Singapore

247

Alexandra Road 159934 Singapore

Phone No.

+65 6305 7299

Fax No.

+65 6474 3643

E-Mail

service@vw.com.sg

VAT Registration No. M20098505-2

Tax No.

1991014942

# Service Quote

Customer No.

CV034811

Quote No.

SER/QUO/1802167

QuoteDate

17/12/18

Salesperson

Page

THIS IS NOT AN OFFICIAL TAX INVOICE

Make

Volkswagen Passeng

License No.

SLU9719Z

Beetle NF 1.2 (A) SR HID VIN

WVWZZZ16ZGM620314

Model Description

Engine Code

Labor Type M5

Mileage

9.246

Initial Registration

18/04/17

Engine No. CBZ J95402 Service Advisor

Cheong Pearlyn

Sales Advisor

Model Code 5C13D7

Explanations

P = Proportionately Charged

Payment Terms

No Credit

#### Service Order Confirmation

SERVICE	ORDER	NO:	181173	341

CUSTOMER NO.: CV034811

CUSTOMER NAME: JOSEPH LEE HUAY CHERH

TELEPHONE NO.:

ADDRESS:

3 MOUNT FABER ROAD #06-05

Singapore

VEH No.: SLU9719Z

18/04/17

Order Date:

26/12/18

Reg Date:

KM:

VIN NO.:

WWZZZ16ZGM620314

ENGINE NO:

SA: Cheong Pearlyn.

MODEL:

Beetle NF 1.2 (A) SR HID

MODEL NO.: 5C13D7

9.246

	No.	DESCRIPTION	QIY	UOM	UNIT PRICE	DISC %	AMOUNT
	Labor						
9	B&P DIAG	PROGRAMMING & CALIBRATION- NETT	11	TU	480		480
2	B&P MECH	CHECK WIRE HARNESS, ECU. SENSOR SOCKET	1	TU	260		260
3	B&P ALEX LABOUR	LABOUR	1	LAB	840		840
4	B&P ALEX PAINT	SPRAY PAINT	- 31	LAB	800		800
5	B&P NUMBER PLATE	BAP NUMBER PLATE -NETT	- 3	ST	80		80 bt
6	EX700037	Tow SVC- Quality Recovery Services	1	UNIT	0		0
7	EXT00037	Tow SVC- Quality Recovery Services	138	UNIT	0		٥
	Rem						
	5C5807417ADGRU	REAR BUMPER	1	PCS	1,689.63		1,689.63
	5C5807861	CENTER STRIP	- 31	PCS	86.19		86.19

Remarks : INDIA INSURANCE DIRECT SETTLEMENT

DOA 14.12.2018 SURVEYOR LKK

TP VEHICLE SHC8685K

TOTAL 4,255.82 ★

GST AMOUNT 297.91

TOTAL AMOUNT 4,553.73

On Behalf Of "COMPANY"

Certified Goods/Service received:

Authorized Signature

Customer

NOTE: THIS IS NOT AN OFFICIAL RECEIPT

#### Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 8 May 2019 4:49 PM

To:

'Wong, Meiy (VWG Singapore)'

Cc:

'Kong, Charmaine (VWG Singapore)'; 'Cheong, Pearlyn (VWG Singapore)'; Admin A

Subject:

RE: LOD for SLU9719Z , DOA: 14.12.2018

Importance:

High

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref:

CC4/III18022679/T1fb3

Your Ref:

SLU 9719Z

Dear Sir/Madam,

# ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SHC 8685K AND SLU 9719Z ALONG CTE ON 14.12.2018

We refer to the above matter and your letter of demand.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we have instruction from our Principal to offer settlement as below:

1. Cost of Repair (w/gst)	\$\$ 4,553.73
2. Loss of Use (\$60.00 x 3 days)	S\$ 180.00
3. LTA search	S\$ 7.45
	5\$ 4,741.18

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary

#### Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Wong Meiy (VGS - SG/Singapore) <meiy.wong@vw.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 8 May 2019 7:29 PM

To:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Kong Charmaine (VGS - SG/Singapore); Cheong Pearlyn (VGS - SG/Singapore);

Admin A

Subject:

OFFER + DV for SLU9719Z , DOA: 14.12.2018

Dear Poh Kin,

Offer accepted. Please forward us DV, if any, and kindly process payment.

Thanks and Best Regards,

Mely

Insurance Service Advisor

Aftersales

Volkswagen Group Singapore Pte Ltd 247 Alexandra Road Singapore 159934

Direct line: +65 6305 7216

Main Line: +65 6305 7299 Main Fax:

+65 6474 3643

mely.wong@vw.com.sg http://www.vw.com.sq



It's not e-mail, if you print it. Think Blue.

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 8 May 2019 4:49 PM

To: Wong Meiy (VGS - SG/Singapore) <meiy.wong@vw.com.sg>

Cc: Kong Charmaine (VGS - SG/Singapore) < charmaine.kong@vw.com.sg>; Cheong Pearlyn (VGS - SG/Singapore)

<Pearlyn.cheong@vw.com.sg>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: LOD for SLU9719Z, DOA: 14.12.2018

Importance: High

# **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SLU9719Z (MCT18120423) [SHC8685K] TP JOSEPH LEE HUAT CHERH Dec 14 2018 7:00PM [COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]

Volkswagen Centre Singapore

From

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III\_SG), sent on 06/05/2019 15:56 PM.

To LKK HQ

Subject

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$4741.18) - SLU9719Z - Claim Handler: Priya

Approved:4741.18.

#### Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 26 December 2018 5:07 PM

To:

Cheong, Pearlyn (VWG Singapore)

Cc:

Kong, Charmaine (VWG Singapore); 'Wong, Meiy (VWG Singapore)'; Goh, Edmund

(VWG Singapore)

Subject:

RE: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING SLU9719Z &

SHC8685K ON 14.12.18

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref:

CC4/III18022679/T1fb3

Your Ref:

SLU 9719Z

Dear Pearlyn,

We refer to above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.

And the days of LOU/LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

# **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SLU9719Z (MCT18120423) [SHC8685K] TP

JOSEPH LEE HUAT CHERH
Dec 14 2018 7:00PM
[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]

Volkswagen Centre Singapore

voikswagan cantie ong

From In

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III\_SG), sent on 21/12/2018 17:01 PM.

To LKK\_HC Subject Alert - A

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$0.00) - SLU9719Z - Claim Handler: Priya

Approved:0.00.	

# Claim Audit

Vo.	On	Audit	Remarks	By
ets.	Cont.	********	Photostag	[A]
	18 Dec 2018		(204702) LOUVENIACEN REETLE 1 2 /A)	Lau
1	15:42	Cim Ven Model Changed	(204702) VOLKSWAGEN BEETLE 1.2 (A).	Shi
				Pei
			Reg No: SLU9719Z. Acct Date: 2018/12/14. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India International	[A]
	18 Dec 2018	Clm Created	Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ), TP Insurer: NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (HQ), Wor	Lau
-	15:42		kshop: Volkswagen Centre Singapore (HQ)	Shi
			A R 50 K B	[A]
	18 Dec 2018			Lau
	15:42	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	Shi
				Pei
				[A]
4	18 Dec 2018	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date: 2018/12/28	Lau
4	15:42	Auj Hext Kpt Changed	HEAL REPLY HIGH REPLY DIE DETECTO 12 12 12	Shu
				Pei
				[A]
	18 Dec 2018	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	Lau
	15:42			Shu
				[A]
	18 Dec 2018	William College and College	Management and an extension of the contract of	Lau
	15:43	Label Added	(30651):Vehicle Not In,(30653):Direct Settlement.	Shu
				Pei
				[A]
	18 Dec 2018	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID	Lau
	15:43	Auj Aujustei Assigned	[Holle] -> Hour Indition of Harris	Shu
				Pei
	24 0 - 2010			[A]
	21 Dec 2018 14:20	Label Removed	(30651):Vehicle Not In.	Lau
	14.20			5hu Pel
				[A]
9	21 Dec 2018	Add Manadata Bassasa	CORP. A SA BARA I MANAGEMENT AND A SAN AND AND A SAN AND	Chon
9	16:46	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:0.00:PODS Liability:100% Remarks: BOLA 27, OID rear ended TP vehicle.	Poh
				Kin
10	21 Dec 2018	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/12/28	[1]
	17:01	may meat ript emanges	THEN THE THE PERSON DECEMBER 101 IE 10	Priya
	21 Dec 2018	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.	[1]
	17:01			Priya
	24 Day 2010			[A]
12	24 Dec 2018 12:41	Clm Dtl Modified	Insured Name: -> COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD.	Shu
	****			Pei
				[A]
	24 Dec 2018	Class Data Manager and	Cultural Alaman Control That Control The Land Control Control	Lau
13	12:41	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD.	Shu
				Pel

ACTIVITY						
No record						
Merimen Billing	for this case -	Transaction His	tory			
				Co Name		



Biz Rep. No. 53103069E GSf No. M20098505-2

### DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/We JOSEPH LEE HUAT CHERM (Passport No. \$7031657A ) the
owner of vehicle number Sty 97192 hereby accept from
(Insurance Company) the sum of
(total repair cost) in full and final settlement for the cost of repairs
arising from the loss damage of property as a result of the accident involving
SLUATIAL & SHC 8685K along CTE (AYB) AT JALAN BURIT WERAH BUT  On 14/12/2017
Please pay to Volkswagen Group Singapore Pte Ltd who is authorized to receive only on the total cost of repair on my/our behalf.  The lost of use (transport allowance / rental receipts) to be payable to
Dated this on                           (DD/MM/YYYY)
A)
(Signature of owner / Company stamp)
Name 1: JOSEPH LEE HUAT CHERH
NRIC No. 57021653 A
Date : 11   1   2019



247 Alexandra Road Singapore 159934 Fax: 64743643 Tel: 63057299

Biz Reg. No. 53103069E GST No. M20098505-2

# LETTER OF DEMAND

Your Ref: CM ZET 18 Our Ref: CM 97197	022679 TI fb3		
Our Ref: SH97197	2		
To: 9NDIR			
Dear Sirs,	NG SLU 9719Z& SHC	8685K ON 14-12-18	
w	JOSEPH LE	E HURT CAPER	
vehicle number	f of our client	dent on 14-12-19	vner of
with vehicle	along/at cts (	A96)	
Description of claims:			
Cost of Repairs	\$ 4553-73	( Incl 7% GST)	
Loss of Use/Rental		Days = S Z in a	
Medical Fee	s	( Incl 7% GST )	
Search Fee	5 7.45	( Inel 7% GST )	
TOTAL	S 4 801- 18		
We are claiming in full : Volkswagen Centre Sing	and final settlement of S	801-1 B	_ payable to
Please note that finaliza	acknowledgement within 1 tion/settlement offer of this of lease email all settlement of	claim should be within 8 v	veeks from the
Date	1 this 3 1 JAN 2019 of		

1.

2

3.

4.



Biz Reg. No. 53103069E GST No. M20098505-2

# LETTER OF AUTHORITY

ACCIDENT	NVOLVING	Sen	97193	and	SHC	9682K		on	199	12/24/8
	-		ehicle's numb			shicle's n			Date of acc	sident
along	CTECAYE	A1	JALAN	Bullet T Accident	MARAL4	E <sub>3</sub> (11		AP ROA	0	
				Partition All	THE PURPLE					
					Total	EPH	LEE	Union	meeting.	
BY THE LET	TER OF AUTH	DRITY,	I/we,		Name of Po	36.5543.55	the per-		CHER	Н
of	5	02165	10		(Varie of Po	iicy rroide	raic/	owner	of Veh	icle Registration
	201 2011100									Total Transfer of the Control of the
Number	SLU.9719±		hereby in	revocable	appoint \	/olksw	agen	Centre	Singap	oore
Alexandra F	Own vehicle's num refer to VGS), a Road, Singapor name(s) on *my	compar 15993	4, its age	ents of an	y person a	authoria	ed by			fice at <b>247</b> y / our Attorney and
have against party/parties	t the other *party s or alternativel	parties under	to the Ad	ccident a e Policy	nd under ti number	he insu	rance	*policy	policies tak	gs) which *I/we may staken up by such en up by *me/us ar ne Accident (loss ar
										ment to be made t charge therefore.
For any of th	e purpose afore	said, to	execute,	sign and	deliver all	docun	nents	whatsoe	ever in r	elation thereto.
Generally do	all such acts as	it shall	deem ne	cessary	for the pur	pose o	f settli	ng such	claim.	
behalf by the effectual to a own proper p	Attorney, its ag all intents and pu	ents or rposes we here	any perso whatsoev by ratify	on author er as if t and conf	rized by Vo he same h irm, all act	GS in the	nat be	half sha e or exe	ll be as	authority on "my/o good valid and by "me/us in "my/ou its done or execute
*I/We hereby	further declare	that the	letter of	authori	y hereby	confer	red s	hall ren	nain irre	evocable.
	confirm that the *my/our claim(s						ount ir	respec	t of suc	th constitute the full
N WITNESS	S WHEREOF, *I/	we hav	e hereunt	to to set '	my/our ha	nd and	sign	this	II-4h	of the month
JAN	Year	Zoy								
Signed & De	MI									
Witness By:	affcy Holder									



# INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Cn Heg, No. 1967/03792k | GST, Reg, No. M2-007/0006-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | 10B thailing | Singapore 04/47 i.)

(times 165) 0.3476100 Email insuregrificouring For 165) 0.2244174 viscinds oversall couring

for damages relating to the damage to my claim

DISCHARGE VOUCHER not prejudice or affect or preclude me

III-Direct Settlement Polyting a further claim for general and special

damages for my personal injuries sustained

in the same accident

India Ref: TP | MCT | 812 0413 Claimant Ref: SLV 97192

Well. VOLKSWAGEN CENTRE SINGAPORE ("the workshop") hereby confirm that well have reached an agreement with the appointed Surveyor of India International Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of Surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for SS 41553.73 (repair cost), SS 180.00 (loss of use/rents), SS 7.45 (search fee), vehicle no. SL47192 that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 14 12 2018 (date) at Stip road of CTE (location) involving vehicle no. S14C 2585Kinsured vehicle). This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 14 12 2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify India International Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages. loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to cost of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="#style="color: blue;">SUM 91192</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

Well confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of all claims of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same

VOLKSWAGEN	ILKSWAGEN CENTRE	SINGAPORE
1.1 (33)	WITNESS:	((LKK)) MTH
Signed by The workshop (with chop)	Signature.	Signed by appointed Surveyor
. JOSEPH LEE HUAT CHERH	Name:	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD
. S7021653A	NRIC.	199607198R
2 MOUNT FABERRD.	Address:	51 UBI AVE 1, PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK
#06-05 S(099196)		#02-25 SINGAPORE 408933
SINGAPORE	Nationality.	
	Occupation	
	day of Hay SIMPORE  Signed by The workshop (with chop)  TOSEPH LEE HURT CHERH	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)  STOCK FABER RD  Address:  \$1,141.18 to VOLKSWAGEN  WITNESS:  Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)  TOURH LEE HURT CHERH Name:  \$7021653A NRIC.  \$106-05 \$(099196)  \$100000000000000000000000000000000000



Service Tax Invoice No. SV19P01385

Biz Reg. No. 53103069E GST No. M20098505-2

SERVICE ORDER NO: 18IP3341

SERVICE CUSTOMER NO.: CV000179

SERVICE CUSTOMER NAME: INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE

TELEPHONE NO ::

ADDRESS:

64 DECIL STREET

#04-05 IOB BUILDING

Singapore

Post Code:

049711

VEH NO .:

SLU9719Z /

DATE

10/01/19

Pickup:

VIN NO.:

WVWZZZ16ZGM620314

9.246

Engine No.:

GEARBOX CODE:

MODEL

Beetle NF 1.2 (A) SR H/D

Cheong Pearlyn

Next Appointment Date :

Next Appointment Mileage

No.

DESCRIPTION

YTD

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

INDIA INSURANCE DIRECT SETTLEMENT DOA 14.12.2018 SURVEYOR LKK TP VEHICLE SHC8685K

	TP VEHICLE SHOODSK				
	Labor		LAB	840.00	840.00
1	LABOUR	1.00			800.00
	SPRAY PAINT	1.00	LAB	800.00	80.00
2	B&P NUMBER PLATE-NETT	1.00	51	80.00	80.00
3	Tow SVC- Quality Recovery Services	1.00	UNIT		
4	Tow SVC- Quality Recovery Services	1.00	UNIT		
5	PROGRAMMING & CALIBRATION- NETT	1.00	TM	480.00	480.00
	CHECK WIRE HARNESS, ECU, SENSOR SOCKET	1.00	TU	280.00	280.00
17.5	CHECK WINE HANNESS. CO. ST. CO.				
	(terry	27404	numer .	1,689.63	1,689.63
8	REAR BUMPER	+ 00	PCS		85.19
19	CENTER STRIP	1.00	PCS	86.19	300000

GST (7%) AMOUNT: 297.91 TOTAL AMOUNT:

4,553.73

For Volkswagen Group Singapore Pte Ltd

Customer

<sup>1.</sup> All fund transfer payments should be made payable to. Volkswagen Group Singapore Pte Ltd. Blank Account. 2528214002 Swift Code: DEUTSGSG. Please indicate Customer Name and Invoice Number in the payment

#### > Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No. M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time :

17 Dec 2018 / 08:58:47

Receipt Date/Time : 17 Dec 2018 / 08:58:47

#### Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-181217-000249

Previous Receipt No:

S/N	Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
As at	It of Insurance Enquiry - SHC8685K 14 Dec 2018/19:15:00 ance Co: INDIA INT'L INS PTE LTD insurance Enquiry - SHC8685K Enquiry Fee		7.00	0.49	7.49
	20181217085709159429	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx5945	Credit Card: Visa/MasterCard		7.45
		Total			7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

# Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

\*SLU9719Z (MCT18120423) [SHC8685K] TP JOSEPH LEE HUAT CHERH Dec 14 2018 7:00PM [COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD] Volkswagen Centre Singapore

From Subject India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III\_SG), sent on 06/05/2019 15:56 PM.

To LKK HQ

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$4741.18) - SLU9719Z - Claim Handler: Priya

Approved:4741.18.

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

Case 1	fotmed	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj S	aubmitted	Ins Auth'ed	5	tatus	
Main 1	8 Dec 2018 Edit Reg		18 Dec 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	<b>5\$4,255</b> Edit Est		1	255.82 w Rpt			Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
м	tain	R	eference	0	laim Deta	ils		Docume	nts	$\supset$	Show All
LAIM SUB	FOLDER DE	TAILS					[Created	by adjuster)			
nsured:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.:			A. W. Control of the				
dain Daimant:	JOSEPH L	EE HUAT CHERH	, ID: S7021653A								
					8 19:00 - :59 s and <b>26</b> Days I	From LT/	A Reg Date	(Man Yr)]			
Claim Type: TP / MCT18120423 Policy/Cover Note No.: MCOM0015											
/ehicle Reg. (q. Insured):	SHC8685K Policy No. 5097428964										
					Excess:						
tepairer:	Volkswag	en Centre Singa	pore (HQ) 247 Alex	xandra Road	1, 159934	Alexa	andra - Tel:	63057288			
landling nsurer:	India Inte	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tei: 6347	6100 [	Handi	ed by Priya	1			
Claimant's nsurer:	NTUC Inc	ome Insurance	Co-operative Ltd (	HQ) - Tel:							
djuster:	28/12/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	[Handled	by M	OHD TAUF	IKH BIN HAM	tD] [I	Final Rpt	due
SSOCIATE	D MAIL RE	CEIVED						1	View Ail	Compos	e Case Ma
			ate Approved (S\$- late Approved (S\$-								
ALL ASSOC	IATED TAS	KS⊟				v	iew All S	Search Tasks	Create	New Task	Complet
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handi	er As	sign	ed By	Completed O	n (	Created Or	Don
Due Date to results.	Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handi	er As	sign	ed By	Completed O	n (	Created O	*

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

#### Claim Documents

\*SLU9719Z (MCT18120423)

[SHC8685K]

TP

JOSEPH LEE HUAT CHERH

Dec 14 2018 7:00PM

[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]

Volkswagen Centre Singapore

Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	8
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	_
1	12/02/19 10:27	General View	0	Load JPG	1
2	12/02/19 10:27	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	12/02/19 10:27	General View	0	Load JPG	50
4	12/02/19 10:27	General View	0	Load JPG	3
5	12/02/19 10:27	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
6	12/02/19 10:27	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
7	12/02/19 10:27	General View	0	Load JPG	4
8	12/02/19 10:27	General View	0	Load JPG	1
9	12/02/19 10:27	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	12/02/19 10:27	General View	0	Load JPG	1
11	12/02/19 10:27	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	12/02/19 10:27	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	12/02/19 10:27	General View	0	Load JPG	2
14	12/02/19 10:28	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	cumentation		1 per	page V	52
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Laurence	Thumbnail	Print
1	18/12/18 15:43	EMAIL FROM III DD 18122018	0	Load PDF	
2	18/12/18 15:43	TP ESTIMATE	0	Load PDF	
3	18/12/18 15:43	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
4	21/12/18 17:36	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
5	29/04/19 11:39	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
6	29/04/19 11:39	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
7	29/04/19 11:39	LOD	0	Load PDF	
8	28/05/19 10:16	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
9	28/05/19 10:16	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	19/12/18 08:59	Singapore Accident Statement	0	Load PDF	

#### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	V
Show Remarks To:  Handling Insurer	

Merimen e-Claims	Page 2 of 2

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/III18022679/T1FB3Q2

Date:

28/05/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

MCOM0015

Claimant Vehicle

SLU9719Z

Insured Vehicle No :

SHC8685K

Date of Loss:

14/12/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCT18120423

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SLU9719Z

Make & Model:

VOLKSWAGEN BEETLE, 1.2 (A)

Engine No:

CBZJ95402

0 km

Reg. Date:

18/04/2017 (Man. Year: 2017)

Chassis No: Odometer: WVWZZZ16ZGM620314

Colour: Engine Capacity: Beige

1197 cc

Market Value/New Car

N/A

Price: Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

res

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

235/45 R18

Rear Tyre Size:

235/45 R18 Pirelli 6 mm

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Pirelli 6 mm Pirelli 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Pirelli 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		2,707.51	1,855.82	851.69	31.46
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		5,680.00	2,400.00	3,280.00	57.75
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	8,387.51	4,255.82	4,131.69	49.26
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	587.13	297.91	289.22	49.26
	Nett Amount (S\$)	8,974.64	4,553.73	4,420.91	49.26
	+ Loss of Use (3.0 x S	\$60.00/day) (S\$)	180.00		
	+ Doc	/Search Fee (S\$)	7.45		
		lett Liability (S\$)	4,741.18		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

18/12/2018

Date Inspected:

19/12/2018 Inspected At:

Volkswagen Centre Singapore (HQ)

247 Alexandra Road Singapore 159934

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster Report

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager: Chong Poh Kin

Page 2 of 4

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

### REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce	
Part Source:	: MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 29 Apr 2019)
Parts:	143	VOLKSWAGEN BEETLE 1.2 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted	no print-code for SLU9719Z)
Validity:	These estima numbers with	tes are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info	Items/values	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

# Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*BUMPER BRACKET LHS	Not Necessary	48.36 FS	*-FS
2	1		*BUMPER BRACKET RHS	Not Necessary	48.36 FS	*-FS
3	1		*BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Not Necessary	754.97FS	*-FS
4	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	1,689.63FS	*1,689.63FS
5	1		*CENTER STRIP	Necessary	86.19FS	*86.19FS
6	1		*REAR NUMBER PLATE	Bent	80.00FS	*80.00 FS
F=Fra	nchise	part S=SpcN	ett.	_	12400012000	
				Total Parts (S\$)	2,707.51	1,855.82

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	LABOUR	New	2,520.00	840.00
2	SPRAY PAINT	New	2,400.00	800.00
3	PROGRAMMING & CALIBATION COMPULSORY TO DO AFTER AC	New	480.00	480.00
4	CHECK WIRE HARNESS ,ECU,S	New	280.00	280.00
	Gross Lab	our Cost (S\$)	5,680.00	2,400.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.